© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA2257 Rev. 1.0.3
  FSA
2257 Low
 R
O
N  Low
-Voltage D

switching speeds and is designed for break-before-make
operation. The select input is TTL-level compatible.
Ordering Information
Note:
1.  Lead-free package per JEDEC J-STD-020B. Device available in tape and reel only.
Figure 1. Block Diagram
Order Number
Package
Number Pb-Free
Product Code
Top Mark Package Description
Packing
Method
FSA2257L10X(1) MAC010A Yes EP 10-Lead MicroPak™,
1.6 x 2.1mm
5000 Units on
Tape and Reel
FSA2257MTCX(1) MTC14 Yes FSA2257
14-Lead Thin Shrink Small
Outline Package (TSSOP),
JEDEC MO-153,
4.4mm Wide
2500 Units on
Tape and Reel
FSA2257MUX(1) MUA101A Yes FSA
2257
10-Lead Molded Small
Outline Package (MSOP),
JEDEC MO-187, 3.0mm
4000 Units on
Tape and Reel
Select Pin
Base Band
Voice/Bell Ring
Base Band
Processors
with Melody
Ring
Generation
8Ω Loud Speaker
Amp
FSA2257
32Ω Earpiece
MicroPak™ is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
  FSA
2257 Low
 R
O
N  Low
-Voltage D
ual SPD
T B
i-D
irectional A
nalog Sw
itch
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA2257 Rev. 1.0.3 2
Connection Diagrams
Figure 2. Pin Assignments for TSSOP (Top View) Figure 3. Pad Assignments for MicroPak (Top View)
Figure 4. Pin Assignments for MSOP (Top View)
Analog Symbols